Exchange, to consider, approve and taken on record including, 

1. allotment of 2,00,000 Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) of Rs. 10/- each at 

premium of Rs. 91.48/- per CCPS (i.e. Rs. 101.48/- including premium) fully paid aggregate 

amounting to Rs. 2,02,96,000/-(Rupees Two Crore Two Lacs Ninety Six Thousand only) on 

preferential basis to the Promoters and other investors. 

2. Constitution of committee of board. 

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt. 

Yours faithfully, 

For Trident Texofab Limited—.. 

MArhya I CS 

Company Secretary